City of Boston

CITY COUNCIL



OFFICIAL RESOLUTION

OFFERED BY
CITY COUNCILOR ED FLYNN
波士頓市議會議员 - 愛德華、費連

BE IT RESOLVED, THAT THE BOSTON CITY COUNCIL EXTENDS ITS BEST WISHES TO:

GEE HOW OAK TIN ASSOCIATION OF NEW ENGLAND 至孝篤親

IN RECOGNITION OF:

YOUR TREMENDOUS WORK GOING INTO THE YEAR OF THE DRAGON. WE WISH YOU AND YOUR MEMBERS HEALTH, PROSPERITY, AND PEACE DURING THIS LUNAR YEAR AND BEYOND, AND LOOK FORWARD TO OUR CONTINUED COLLABORATION IN ADVOCATING FOR OUR COMMUNITY; AND BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BOSTON CITY COUNCIL EXTENDS ITS BEST WISHES TO YOU DURING THIS LUNAR NEW YEAR OF THE DRAGON AND YEARS TO COME; THAT THIS RESOLUTION BE DULY SIGNED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND ATTESTED TO AND A COPY THEREOF TRANSMITTED BY THE CLERK OF THE CITY OF BOSTON.

ROMETICE DE LA COMPANSA DE LA COMPAN

By: Ruly Prime
Fresident of the City Council
Attest: Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by: Column M. Flyn
Date: February 17, 2024